for penalty under the provisions of Section 112(a) of the Customs Act, 1962. 

9. In view of above, the following is proposed by SIIB, Customs House Mundra 

vide Investigation Report No. 01 /2024-25:-

(i) 55,260 Kgs of Iron and Steel ReRollable Scrap imported under Bill of Entry 

mentioned in Table-I above, valued at Rs. 25,55,609/- (Rs. Twenty five 

lakhs fifty five thousand six hundred nine only), is liable for confiscation 

under Section 111(d) and 111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962. 

(ii) M/s. AVM Alloys is liable for Penalty under Section under the provisions of 

Section 112(a) of the Customs Act, 1962. 

(iii) Bond executed by the importer to be enforced in terms of Section 143(3) of

[...]

22. In view of the foregoing discussion and findings, I pass the following order: 

ORDER 

i. I order to confiscate the goods i.e. 55.26 MTS of Iron and Steel Re Rollable 

Scrap imported under Bill of Entry mentioned in Table-I above, valued at 

Rs.25,55,609/- (Rs. Twenty Five Lakh Fifty Five Thousand Six Hundred 

Nine Only) under Section 111(d) and 111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962. As 

the goods already redeemed by the Importer availing option for home 

consumption, I impose a redemption fine of Rs.2,50,000/- (Rupees Two 

Lakh Fifty Thousand only) under Section 125 of Customs Act, 1962 in lieu 

of confiscation of the goods for the reasons stated in foregoing paras. 

ii. I impose penalty of Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand only) upon the 

Importer M / s. A V M Alloys under Section 1 12 (a) (i) of the Customs Act,